n accordance with

. Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of LIQOZ

he insolvency (England

) les) Rules 2016 .
Wales) wles 201521 Notice of statement of affairs
nsofvency Act 1986. ' .

%

Companies House

\\ll\\\\\\\| A

23/07/2020 #114

COMPANIES HOUSE

A

Company details

e[ [0+ (o [4[3[5]2

3 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

" |Company name in full ’2 B Fitness Ltd

bold black capitals.

=

! . liquidator's name
Full forename(s) | Natalie Anne
Surname " |Hughes
' h Liquidator's address f
Building name/number [Simply Corporate Limited
Street ~ [Ribble Court
, |1 Mead Way
Post town I Padiham
County/Region | Burnley.
e ﬁﬁrrrrrr
Country
: _Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s)

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

ﬁumame'

another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number r

@ Other Jiquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ' |

another liquidator.

Post town

Tl—rfrl—!_

Postcode

l
|
County/Regiqn I
|
|

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Natice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs S

w« fofs [o[7_[2[0[zfo

Statement of affairs

| attach:

Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section-95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986 -

’ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolven'cy
: Act 1986 _ .

. [:] Statement of concurrence

8 ‘ Sign and date

Liquidator's signature - | Signature
) X /{1: 55

Signature date ‘ 2 ‘E— Fc_)— ’—5— ,y_g- ”_o— IE E—

04/17-Version 1.0




DocusSign Envelope ID: 7182B606-0573-423D-AESF-DE4D67E3B289

Rulé 6:3- 6.4

Statement of Affairs

Statemént as to affairs of

2 B FITNESS LD
Tradlng as: T/A BODYTECH HEALTH CLUB

on the 9 July 2020 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the A
resolution for winding up

_ Statement of truth - . -

| believe the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

. James Butcher

Full name............ e P
Signed................ _. M‘s ........................
- 9 JUL ZUZU




DocusSign Envelope 1D: 7182B8606-0573-423D-AESF-DE4D67E3B289

2BFITNESS LTD - Reg No 10488392
_ STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 9 JULY 2020
A - Summary of Assets :

DocuSigned by:
Signature..........‘..W.m
. 4F94501285164F6... -

Book 'E’sﬁmafed
: . ~ Value To Realise.
Assets S £ £
Assets Subject To Fixed Charge
NI
Assets Subject To Floating Charge
Nil
Uncharged Asséts
. Cash at Bank - Sale of Assets © 3,000 3,000
. Estlmated total aséets available for preferential creditors 3,000 3,000 |
Date QJULZUZI]




DocuSign Envelope 1D: 71B2B606-0573-423D-AESF-DEAD67E38289

2 BFITNESS LTD - Reg No 10488392
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 9 JULY 2020
A1 - Summary of Liabilities S

. A DocuSigned by:
Signature......... [ .. Wﬂm
! . 4F84501295164F6...-

Estimated
To Realise
. . . T
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors -
Jcarried from page A) - 3,000
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors
Wages & Holiday Pay 2,803
Pension Contributions 32 2,835
Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors 165
' Esiimated prescribed part of net property where applicable 0
(to carry forward) - ’ 165
. Debts secured by floating charges
( Nil- - ' 0
" Estimated surplus as regards floating charge 165
Estimated prescribed: pad of net property where applicable (brought down) 0
. Total assets avallable to unsecured éreditors o | 185
Unsecured Non-Preferential Claims
(Excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) :
Trade & Expense Claim’ ) 125,668
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE &NIC 1,046 |
Directors Loan  Accounts’ 23,430
Company Bankers/Loans 9,311
Employee Claims . - 29,194 188,649
Estlmaiéd (defi'clency) as regards 'non-p'referential creditors (188,484)
- (Excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
( - | |
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 0
Estimated (deficiency) as regards creditors . (188,484)
- "Issued and called up capital ‘ |
Issued.Share Capital 100
Estimated total (deficiency) as regards members (188,584)
- D
Date-gJUme




DocuSign Envelope 1D: 71B2B606-0573-423D-AE5F-DE4D67E3B289

=

1 jo | abed

00'98¥°1613 WIV1D SHOLIAFHD ._<h,o.h , .
BN - 04'266'1E3 seokojdwz ¢
00'43 Vg 068 ‘INYIoS ,wszm ‘PIEASINOg [BUBD ‘SSNOK SNBBY 'Se0IAIag Juatabeue)y SWnoqusy mwooo
. 0083 _ ANVl ‘MOPPRIM 0D ‘MODUY ‘WiEd SSAUISNg VQ| ‘SSOINISS [EIOUEULS UOABIT 600D
0¥'0563 8V8 LSV ‘Weyduu|Y ‘sAuq HOOS 8 ‘31d03daay ea pi (dnei) eipey ppY 81009
€SELE'L3 Qs LLS IUat] UO 0I5 ‘ABAA SBYE0D) PIRUOST ‘PISLLILIS OML * Shid k_2m>.>A 21000 .
00°000'¢3 862 /83 19500197 ‘wes Aouenjosu] Hueq skejieg 91000
C wlges g8z 2831 Jesisaoie ‘ONDINVE SSANISNA ued shepieg 61000
66'62¥'€Z3 AL 641 " uojeiq e ‘PEOY INUISBYD 61 18y0ING SBWEr 100D
00'595'9Z3 . _ liemoH Bnog  £1000
00°008'093 Z88 £AS ‘Aingsmalyg ‘Junopy sy ‘8500 _mnmo 61 ‘PN swepnsuo) Gugaxyseyy uosiapuy  Z100D
00'009'G+3 . Q1 641 * uoyielq ioxe ‘Aepn espgnr g1 ‘esavig pineq 11000
99°2£2'€3 N6 8137 'uoisBip ‘Y uouyes LS ‘0001 x08 Od 'piedAejpseg 04000
¥8'L0L'2}3 HOB LAS 'AiGsmaiug ‘6vip X0 Od ‘SWsuag B senusaay 1ouUnog aiysdoiys 60000
06'6613 3NS PAS ‘211USAOSYS ‘W ‘amoT ayL ‘Wied 86eR0D oMo 'PrTSANS O d 80000 |
08'28¥'c3 SOZ £EN *31ES 'PEOY [IEH PIO ‘31092A0Q | ON ' WO 20000
204123 D31 641 ‘ uoikeiq 1xye ‘ebefing ey Og "SHOM uokeig 90000
6€'¥ee3 d.a.ﬁw._ ‘spaa ' uojs|o) ‘sue adioypa|ng ‘eaug &:E ujod sjdway g yun “uswabeuen Liajes MN 50000
) : S6Y3 ASE LLOA ‘4BnoI0qIEdS ‘Plouises ‘peoy Mo uoiieD Wed uoixeid ¢ Jun ‘pi seiddng BujBew; auoio) 40000
8¥'9vZ3 rO¥ €LAS "aaysdoiys ‘yanysyum ‘afieles yooig ABIPUUS 'PYT SIEN4 SUAGON VA £000D
89°6v0'13 , ZZ| 863N 'siiseomaN .courmnmcog ‘maIN ed uojueg .om_\,_.,.._ 20000
20'vE3 Ad9 Z3d ‘ybnoloqisied “ped ssauisng uo.o>> youA ‘ieH auaN ‘suolsuad 1SAN  L000D
-3 AQunoses  uanb . loypain Aq 3399p ) ) ,
joeneA  Aundoas ajleq piay Aunoss Aue Jo sie3aq  JO Junowy ) SSaIppYy p SWEN 8po)
s10}paln >cmano a
N - . o , . 0coc >_2, 60 1V SY wm_<n_,._< 40 LN3N31VLS

Z6€88¥01 Haquiny Aueduwiod

prisseuld gz




DocuSign Envelope ID: 71B28606-0573-423D-AESF-DE4D67E3B289

000013

00'00i3

1 Jo | abed

WIVTIO SHIATOHIUVYHS TV.LOL

!

18YDIng HBqOY SIWEr. V1000

Z6£88%01 JaquinN Auedwon

¥ saleys
jo anep

SSaIppY @ SWeN 8poD

siapjoyaleys Auedwo) -

. 020z AInr 60 1V SV Slvd4v 40 ININTLVYLS

oI ssauNd A 7



